## P1300097318

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

W13- 65382



800254003288

11/25/13--01036--011 \*\*78.75

13 DEC -5 AHII: 20

R 12/06/13



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 26, 2013

JACK GREER 6904 WEST LINEBAUGH AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33625

SUBJECT: CCGROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W13000065382

We have received your document for CCGROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P97000028459 (C & C GROUP, INC.).

The following DO NOT constitute differences in Corporate Names: Punctuation, spacing, capitalization nor changing the corporate suffix.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 613A00027258

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	BJECT:CCGDI, INC.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u> )	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED	
		e (Printed or typed)		
69	904 West Lineba	lugh Avenue		
Ta	ampa, FL 33625	Addicas		
	City	, State & Zip		
	Daytime 7	Telephone number		
jad	ckgreer2189@gma E-mail address: (to be use	il.com ed for future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I No.	AME ccgbi, Inc.		
,	RINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address inebaugh Ave		Mailing address, if different is:
Tampa, FL 3	<del> </del>		
ARTICLE III PU The purpose for which	RPOSE h the corporation is organized is:	awful busine	ess.
			AS 3
			The Dawn
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SI	<u> </u>		U: 20 STATE STATE ACRIBA
	IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		"Jack Greer/Director
	tle: Brian Rimes/Director 6904 West Linebaugh A	V/O	6904 West Linebaugh Ave
Address	Tampa, FL 33625	Address:	Tampa, FL 33625
Name and Tit	<sub>le:</sub> Chris Libby	Name and Title	Jeffrey lhm/Director
Address	6904 West Linebaugh A	ve Address:	6904 West Linebaugh Ave
	Tampa, FL 33625	<del></del>	Tampa, FL 33625
Name and Tit	<sub>le:</sub> Dan Phelps	Name and Title	Louis D'Angelo
Address	6904 West Linebaugh A	ve Address:	6904 West Linebaugh Ave
. 1001033	Tampa, FL 33625		Tampa, FL 33625

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI The name and Fl	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered agent is:
Name:	Louis D'Angelo	
Address:	6904 West Linebaugh Ave	<del></del>
.140.455	Tampa, FL 33625	13 BEG
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	SSX OF FAME
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Jack Greer	F.FLORNI
	6904 West Linebaugh Ave	
	Tampa, FL 33625	· -
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process am familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	0 40/04/0040
Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 12/04/2013
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date